
Most Imme iate
IM

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF INTER PROVINCIAL COORDINATION

***

F, No. 6-10/2024-25-General Islamabad, the 16th May,2025

From: MR. ASIF MUHAMMAD,
Superintendent (General)

To:

er

Subject: -
Dear Sir,

PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE

I am directed to refer to refer to the subject noted above and
to enclose herewith Tender Notice for provision of 15000 Track suits for
ICT Schools during Financial year zo24-zs. Furthermore, amounting to
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) has been deposited in the HBL,
Islamabad on account of advance payment of uploading fee to ppRA. copy
of Deposit Slip is enclosed.

2. It is, therefore, requested that the aforesaid Tender Notice may
be uploaded on the website of ppRA on urgent basis.

Encl: Tender Notice
Yours faithfully

MR. RIZWAN MEHMOOD,
Director (MIS),
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (ppRA),
_t] f!99r FBC Building, Near State Bank,'SLctor'c-S/2,
ISLAMABAD

t6
(ASrF MUHAMMAD)

Superintendent (General)
Ph:9103512

Copv to:

, /web Administrator, Ministry of Ipc for uploading of the Annual procurement
" Plan on Ministry of IPC's website.



@ GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF INTER PROVINCIAL COORDINATION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSATS

FOR PROVISION OF 15,OOO TRACK SUlTS

Ministry of lnter Provincial coordination, lslamabad invites the "proposals" on ,,single
stage - one Envelope Procedure" from reputable authorized dealers/ distributois/
firms/ suppliers, who are on Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR and are registered with
sales tax/ lncome tax department having GST/ NTN Numbers, AGpR Venlor Number
for the supply/ provision of 15,000 Track suits for the students age group 9-15
years, as per specifications mentioned in the bid documents.
Tender bids would be collected and o ened as er followin

lnterested eligible bidders are requested to register themselves on the EpADS
(https://eprocure.gov. pk) and submit their documents on EpADS. The interested
eligible bidders may obtain bidding documents, specifications of required items and
detailed terms and conditions from the websites of Ministry of lpc, ppRA and from
EPADS. Electronic proposals will not be entertained other than bids required to be
submitted through PPRA e-Procurement Portal-EPADS.

single stage-one envelop procedure as contained in Rule 36(a) of ppR, 2004 shall
apply. Earnest money in the shape of Pay order / Demand Drafucall Deposit in favour
of SO (General), M/o IPC while bid documents should be uploaded through EPADS
(scanned copy) on/or before 10:30 A.M by 02.06.2025 ( https://eprocure.gov.pk). Bids
will be opened on the same date at 12:00 P.M.

This Tender Notice is also available on the website of Ministry of lpC www.ipc.gov.pk,
PPRA www.ppra.gov.pk and EPADS ( https://eprocure.gov.pk). The procuring igency
reseryes the rights to accept or reject any or all bids / proposals in accordance with
Rule-33 of PPRA Rules-2004.

Date of Collection of
Tender Bids

6.05.2025 to 02.06.2025, bidding documents shallFrom 1

fo

b co e dcte roth u E Ph ka u S & Ss S et mAcq v
PE DA S na ad roS cte c( s a ahp su Ip pp v pp ly

ro s on fo 51 000 raT kc us tsp ffo ht e tus ed tsn a e(,
rou 9 1 5 rsea tr eh F an n cta ea 2rs 20 4p 2E roh u hv g

E ADP S No am un a co eS b ca ce
at 12:00 P.M, Committee Room of Ministry
r, Ministry of lPC, New Secretariat, Kohsar

On 02.06.2025
of lPC, 2nd Floo

Section Officer (General)
Ministry of IPC, 2nd tloor, Kohsar Block,

lslamabad. Ph: 051-9103512

schedule:-

ition Disposal
bidders for

bids/hard shall
Date, Time & Place of
publicly opening of
Tender Bids. Block, lslamabad in the presence of bidders or their

representatives who may choose to be present in terms of
Rule 28 of PPRA, 2004.


